# 16000069259

(Requestor's Name)							
(Address)							
(Address)							
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)							
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL							
(Business Entity Name)							
(Document Number)							
Certified Copies Certificates of Status							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:							
6.							
Jignaturi							





900401652779

02/07/23--01033--014 ++25.00

2023 MAY -2 AM ID: 31 350 TARY OF 5 TARE

Vissolution

MAY 1 7 2023 D CUSHING



Certified Return Receipt Requested #70190160000106878358

January 23, 2023

Division of Corporations Registration Section Po box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Dissolution of a Florida Limited Liability Company.

Document: L16000069259

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find attached for filing our Dissolution of a Florida Limited Liability Company along with a check in the amount of \$25.00 which represents payment and Certificate of Dissolution for same.

Of course, if you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact our office at the number listed below.

Sincerely.

Laura A. Young

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations							
CHRI	A TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION, LLC							
SUBJECT:(Name of Limited Liability Company)								
	enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submit se return all correspondence concerning this matter to							
	LINDA G. MARQUES							
	(Nai	ne of Person)						
A TRANSPORTATION SOLUTIONS, LLC								
(Firm/Company)								
3300 NE SUGARHILL AVENUE								
(Address)								
	JENSEN BEACH, FLORIDA 34957							
	(City/Sta	ate and Zip Code)						
For fu	iurther information concerning this matter, please call	:						
	LAURA A. YOUNG	772 444-3953						
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)						
Enclos	sed is a check for the following amount:							
	■ \$25.00 Filing Fee and Certificate of Dissolution	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Dissolution & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)						
Mailing Address: Registration Section		Street Address: Registration Section						
	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee						
	Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810						

Tallahassee, FL 32303



April 27, 2023

Division of Corporations Registration Section Po box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Dissolution of a Florida Limited Liability Company.

Document: L16000069259

To Whom It May Concern:

Pursuant to your correspondence of April 19, 2023 please find attached hereto the original executed Articles of Dissolution. Please complete the dissolutions process and forward to our office the certified copy of the dissolution.

Of course, if you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact our office at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Laura A. Young



April 19, 2023

LINDA G MARQUES A TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION LLC 3300 NE SUGARHILL AVENUE JENSEN BEACH, FL 34957

SUBJECT: A TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION LLC

Ref. Number: L16000069259

We have received your document for A TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must be signed by a member or an authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 223A00008740

MAY -2 2023

www.sunbiz.org

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Ι.	The name of a limited liabil A TRANSPORTATION SOL	•			<u></u> _	<b></b>		
2.	The Articles of Organizatio	n were filed on 04-07-2016		and assigned				
	document number L1600000	9259						
3.	. The delayed effective date the dissolution if not effective on the date of filing: 1-23-2023  (effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.							
4.	A description of occurrence 605.0707. Florida Statutes, (	that resulted in the limited liab copy 605.0707 on back cover le	ility company's etter).	dissolution pursuant	t to sect	ion		
	INSURANCE FOR VEHICLE	S AND OVERHEAD DID NOT A	APPROPRIATE T	HE AMOUNT		_		
	CHARGED TO THE CLIENT			<u> </u>		2023,HA)		
					<u> </u>	-2 組		
5.	If there are no members, entactivities and affairs:	er the name and address of the LINDA G. MARQUES	person appointed	d to wind up the con	npany s	0:31		
		3300 NE SUGARHILL AVENU	JE			_		
		JENSEN BEACH, FLORIDA 34957						
6. ab	Signature of an authorized pove to wind up the company	erson or if there are no members activities and affairs:	rs, the signature	of the person appoir	ited and	- Histed		
,	12 marg	LINE	DA G. MARQUES			_		
	Signature )	)	Print	ed Name				

**FILING FEE: \$25.00**